AUBURN SCHOOL
DISTRICT

2022 DELIBER ATIVE
SESSION |

FEBRUARY 5, 2022



AUBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT WARRANT
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

TO THE INHABITANTS OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT, IN THE TOWN OF AUBURN,
NEW HAMPSHIRE, QUALIFIED TO VOTE IN THE DISTRICT AFFAIRS:

First Session of Annual Meeting — Deliberative

You are hereby notified to meet at the Auburn Village School, 11 Eaton Hill Road, in said
District, on the 5th day of February 2022 at 9 a.m. The School District Deliberative Session #I
shall consist of explanation, discussion, and debate of warrant article number 2. Warrant
articles may be amended subject to the following limitations: (a) warrant articles whose
wording is prescribed by law shall not be amended, (b) warrant articles that are amended shall
be placed on the official ballot for a final vote on the main motion, as amended and (c) no
warrant article shall be amended to eliminate the subject matter of the article.

Second Session of Annual Meeting — Voting

Voting on warrant articles number 1 through 2 shall be conducted by official ballot to be held in
conjunction with Town voting on the 8" day of March 2022. Polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to
7:00 p.m. at the Auburn Village School.

(1) To choose the following school district officers:

a) Two School Board Members 3-year term
b) School District Moderator 3-year term
C) School District Clerk 3-year term
d) School District Treasurer 3-year term

2) Shall the Auburn School District raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not
including appropriations by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted
separately, the amounts set forth on the budget posted with the warrant or as
amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling
$16,385,584? Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be
$16,072,997 which is the same as last year, with certain adjustments required by
previous action of the Auburn School District or by law; or the governing body may
hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the
issue of a revised operating budget only. (Recommended by the School Board)
(Recommended by the Budget Committee)

Given under our hands and seal at said Auburn, New Hampshire, this ___ day of January, 2022.
SCHOOL BOARD OF AUBURN, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Alan Villeneuve, Chair

Janice Baker, Vice Chair

Derek Berger

Jason Tyburski

Adrian Newton



New Hampshire 2022
Department of

Revenue Administration M 8'27

Proposed Budget

Auburn Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:

July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023
Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on:

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best
of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name Position
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This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
hitp://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2022
MS-27

Appropriations
Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending  DRA for period 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
Account Purpose Article 6/30/2021 ending 6/30/2022 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Instruction
1100-1199  Regular Programs 02 $7.322,963 $8,212,710 $8,137,593 $0 $8,137,593 $0
1200-1299 Special Programs 02 $2,505,537 $3,031,663 $2,563,666 $0 $2,563,666 $0
1300-1399  Vocational Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1400-1499  Other Programs 02 $45,290 $75,430 $75,685 $0 $75,685 $0
1500-1598  Non-Public Programs 02 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1600-1699  Adult/Continuing Education Programs 02 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1700-1799  Community/Junior College Education Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1800-1898  Community Service Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Instruction Subtotal $9,873,790 $11,319,803 $10,776,944 $0 $10,776,944 $0
Support Services
2000-2199 Student Support Services 02 $679,023 $790,638 $783,400 $0 $783,400 $0
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services 02 $259,824 $317,357 $183,475 $0 $183,475 $0
Support Services Subtotal $938,847 $1,107,995 $966,875 $0 $966,875 $0
General Administration
0000-0000 Collective Bargaining $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2310 (840)  School Board Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2310-2319 Other School Board 02 $54,653 $43,522 $46,886 $0 $46,886 $0
General Administration Subtotal $54,653 $43,522 $46,886 $0 $46,886 $0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account

Purpose
Executive Administration

2320 (310) SAU Management Services
2320-2399 All Other Administration

2400-2499 School Administration Service
2500-2599 Business

2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance
2700-2799 Student Transportation

2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other

Executive Administration Subtotal

Non-Instructional Services
3100
3200

Food Service Operations
Enterprise Operations

Non-Instructional Services Subtotal

Facilities Acquisition and Construction

4100 Site Acquisition

4200 Site Improvement

4300 Architectural/Engineering

4400 Educational Specification Development

4500 Building Acquisition/Construction

4600 Building Improvement Services

4900 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction

Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal

Other Outlays

5110 Debt Service - Principal

5120 Debt Service - Interest

Other Outlays Subtotal

Article

02

02

02

02
02

02

02
02

2022
MS-27

Appropriations

Expenditures for
period ending
6/30/2021

$327,826
$0
$461,495
$0
$528,468
$780,453
$230,511
$2,328,753

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$606,000
$669,325
$1,175,325

Appropriations

DRA for period
ending 6/30/2022

$348,507
$0
$491,994
$0
$662,690
$929,335
$218,804
$2,651,330

$226,367
$0
$226,367

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$670,000
$504,146
$1,174,146

School Board's

School Board's

Budget

Committee's

Budget
Committee’s

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
as Approved by for period ending

6/30/2023

period ending
6/30/2023

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$382,812
$0
$609,830
$0
$872,605
$845,859
$224,334
$2,935,440

$220,354
$o0
$220,354

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$705,000
$469,085
$1,174,085

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

period ending
6/30/2023

period ending
6/30/2023

{(Recommended) {Not Recommended)

$382,812
$0
$609,830
$0
$872,605
$845,859
$224,334
$2,935,440

$220,354
$0
$220,354

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$705,000
$469,085
$1,174,085

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account Purpose
Fund Transfers
5220-5221  To Food Service
5222-5229  To Other Special Revenue
5230-5239  To Capital Projects
5254 To Agency Funds
5300-5399 Intergovernmental Agency Allocation
9990 Supplemental Appropriation
9992 Deficit Appropriation

Fund Transfers Subtotal

Total Operating Budget Appropriations

Article

02

2022
MS-27

Appropriations

Budget Budget

School Board's School Board's Committee’s Committee's

Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending  DRA for period 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
6/30/2021 ending 6/30/2022 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$3,819 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $265,000 $265,000 $0 $265,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$3,819 $275,000 $265,000 $0 $265,000 $0
$16,385,584 $0 $16,385,584 $0
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New Hampshire 2022

Department of
Revenue Administration M S'27

Special Warrant Articles
Budget Budget
School Board's School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
for period ending period ending period ending period ending

6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023

Accoung’”wwfg[gg?g e !\r‘tlc}gww o i ) ____ (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
5251 To Capitél Reserve Fund S ' N - $0 $0 $0 $0
5252 To Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0 $0 $0
5253 To Non-Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

Total Proposed Special Articles
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Account

Purpose

New Hampshire 2022
Department of

Revenue Administration M 8'27

Individual Warrant Articles

Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
for period ending period ending period ending period ending
6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Total Proposed Individual Articles

50 50 50 50
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New Hampshire
Department of

Revenue Administration

Account  Source

Local Sources
1300-1349 Tuition
1400-1449 Transportation Fees
1500-1599 Eamings on Investments
1600-1699 Food Service Sales
1700-1799 Student Activities
1800-1899 Community Service Activities
1900-1999 Other Local Sources

State Sources

3210 School Building Aid

3215 Kindergarten Building Aid
3220 Kindergarten Aid

3230 Catastrophic Aid
3240-3249 Vocational Aid

3250 Adult Education

3260 Child Nutrition

3270 Driver Education

3290-3299 Other State Sources

Local Sources Subtotal

State Sources Subtotal

2022

MS-27

Revenues

Article

02
02

02

02

02

Revised Revenues
for period ending
6/30/2022

$0

$0
$2,500
$162,915
$0

$0
$2,000
$167,415

$0

$0
$132,533
$152,500
$0

$0
$2,900
$0

$0
$287,933

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2023

$0

$0
$2,500
$163,154
$0

$0
$2,000
$167,654

$0

$0

$0
$152,500
$0

$0
$2,900
$0

$0
$155,400

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2023

$0

$0
$2,500
$163,154
$0

$0
$2,000
$167,654

$0

$0

$0
$152,500
$0

$0
$2,900
$0

$0
$155,400
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Source

Federal Sources

41004539
4540
4550
4560
4570
4580
4590-4999
4810

Federal Program Grants
Vocational Education

Adult Education

Child Nutrition

Disabilities Programs

Medicaid Distribution

Other Federal Sources (non-4810)
Federal Forest Reserve

Federal Sources Subtotal

Other Financing Sources

5110-5139
5140
5221
5222
5230
5251
5252
56253
5300-5699
9997
9998
9999

Sale of Bonds or Notes

Reimbursement Anticipation Notes

Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund
Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds
Transfer from Capital Project Funds
Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds
Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds
Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds
Other Financing Sources

Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)
Amount Voted from Fund Balance

Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes

Other Financing Sources Subtotal

Total Estimated Revenues and Credits

2022
MS-27

Revenues

Revised Revenues
for period ending
6/30/2022

Article
02 $75,000
$0

$0

02 $54,300
02 $190,000
02 $20,000
$0

$0

$339,300

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

02 $1,405,599
$1,405,599

$2,200,247

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2023

$75,000
$0

$0
$54,300
$190,000
$20,000
$0

$0
$339,300

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$500,000
$500,000

$1,162,354

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2023

$75,000
$0

$0
$54,300
$190,000
$20,000
$0

$0
$339,300

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$500,000
$500,000

$1,162,354
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Item

Operating Budget Appropriations

Special Warrant Articles

Individual Warrant Articles

Total Appropriations

Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised

2022
MS-27

Budget Summary

School Board
Period ending
6/30/2023

(Recommended)
$16,385,584
$0

$0
$16,385,584
$1,162,354
$2,579,631
$12,643,599

Budget Committee
Period ending
6/30/2023

{(Recommended)
$16,385,584
$0

$0
$16,385,584
$1,162,354
$2,579,631
$12,643,599
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New Hampshire 2022

Department of
Revenue Administration M S'27

Suppliemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee $16,385,584
Less Exclusions:

2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes $705,000

3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes $469,085

4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes $0

5. Mandatory Assessments $0

6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above) $1,174,085

7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6)
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%)

Collective Bargaining Cost Items:

9. Recommended Cost ltems (Prior to Meeting) $0
10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting) $0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10) $0
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted $0

Maximum Allowable Appropriations Voted at Meeting: $17,906,734

(Line 1+ Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)
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