

AUBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT

2022 DELIBERATIVE SESSION I

FEBRUARY 5, 2022

AUBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT WARRANT STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

TO THE INHABITANTS OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT, IN THE TOWN OF AUBURN, NEW HAMPSHIRE, QUALIFIED TO VOTE IN THE DISTRICT AFFAIRS:

<u>First Session of Annual Meeting – Deliberative</u>

You are hereby notified to meet at the Auburn Village School, 11 Eaton Hill Road, in said District, on the 5th day of February 2022 at 9 a.m. The School District Deliberative Session #1 shall consist of explanation, discussion, and debate of warrant article number 2. Warrant articles may be amended subject to the following limitations: (a) warrant articles whose wording is prescribed by law shall not be amended, (b) warrant articles that are amended shall be placed on the official ballot for a final vote on the main motion, as amended and (c) no warrant article shall be amended to eliminate the subject matter of the article.

Second Session of Annual Meeting - Voting

Voting on warrant articles number 1 through 2 shall be conducted by official ballot to be held in conjunction with Town voting on the 8^{th} day of March 2022. Polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. at the Auburn Village School.

(1) To choose the following school district officers:

a)	Two School Board Members	3-year term
b)	School District Moderator	3-year term
c)	School District Clerk	3-year term
d)	School District Treasurer	3-year term

(2) Shall the Auburn School District raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth on the budget posted with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling \$16,385,584? Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be \$16,072,997 which is the same as last year, with certain adjustments required by previous action of the Auburn School District or by law; or the governing body may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised operating budget only. (Recommended by the School Board) (Recommended by the Budget Committee)

Given under our hands and seal at said Auburn, New Hampshire, this ____ day of January, 2022. SCHOOL BOARD OF AUBURN, NEW HAMPSHIRE Alan Villeneuve, Chair

Janice Baker, Vice Chair Derek Berger Jason Tyburski

Adrian Newton



2022 **MS-27**

Proposed Budget Auburn Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24 Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from: July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

Name	Position	Signature
Ceter Miles	Chair	Lill the
DAVID WESCHE	VICE-CHAIR	Me
PAULA T. MARZIOFF	MEMBER	fauf 1)
Keith Leclair	Selectmen	Butholl 1
DANI CARDENTER	MEMBER	Dan H. Et
Kerin Down un	Member	St. Lib
Journe T Linxweller	member	Loanne Venrice
JANICE BAKER	MEMBER	Januie a. Bahe
		0/0
Jounne T Linxweiler	MEMBER MEMBER MEMBER	Januie h.

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090

http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



2022 MS-27

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2021	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2022	for period ending 6/30/2023	School Board's Appropriations for Ap period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2023	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)
Instruction								
1100-1199	Regular Programs	02	\$7,322,963	\$8,212,710	\$8,137,593	\$0	\$8,137,593	\$0
1200-1299	Special Programs	02	\$2,505,537	\$3,031,663	\$2,563,666	\$0	\$2,563,666	\$0
1300-1399	Vocational Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1400-1499	Other Programs	02	\$45,290	\$75,430	\$75,685	\$0	\$75,685	\$0
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	02	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	02	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Instruction Subtotal		\$9,873,790	\$11,319,803	\$10,776,944	\$0	\$10,776,944	\$0
Support Serv	vices							
2000-2199	Student Support Services	02	\$679,023	\$790,638	\$783,400	\$0	\$783,400	\$0
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	02	\$259,824	\$317,357	\$183,475	\$0	\$183,475	\$0
	Support Services Subtotal		\$938,847	\$1,107,995	\$966,875	\$0	\$966,875	\$0
General Adm	ninistration							
0000-0000	Collective Bargaining		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310-2319	Other School Board	02	\$54,653	\$43,522	\$46,886	\$0	\$46,886	\$0
	General Administration Subtotal		\$54,653	\$43,522	\$46,886	\$0	\$46,886	\$0



2022 MS-27

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2021	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2022	for period ending 6/30/2023	School Board's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)	Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2023	
Executive Ad	Iministration							
2320 (310)	SAU Management Services	02	\$327,826	\$348,507	\$382,812	\$0	\$382,812	\$0
2320-2399	All Other Administration		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2400-2499	School Administration Service	02	\$461,495	\$491,994	\$609,830	\$0	\$609,830	\$0
2500-2599	Business		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	02	\$528,468	\$662,690	\$872,605	\$0	\$872,605	\$0
2700-2799	Student Transportation	02	\$780,453	\$929,335	\$845,859	\$0	\$845,859	\$0
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other	02	\$230,511	\$218,804	\$224,334	\$0	\$224,334	\$0
	Executive Administration Subtotal		\$2,328,753	\$2,651,330	\$2,935,440	\$0	\$2,935,440	\$0
Non-Instruct	ional Services							
3100	Food Service Operations	02	\$0	\$226,367	\$220,354	\$0	\$220,354	\$0
3200	Enterprise Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Non-Instructional Services Subtotal		\$0	\$226,367	\$220,354	\$0	\$220,354	\$0
Facilities Ac	quisition and Construction							
4100	Site Acquisition		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
4200	Site Improvement		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4300	Architectural/Engineering		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4400	Educational Specification Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4600	Building Improvement Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4900	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Outlay	vs.							
5110	Debt Service - Principal	02	\$606,000	\$670,000	\$705,000	\$0	\$705,000	
5120	Debt Service - Interest	02	\$569,325	\$504,146	\$469,085	\$0	\$469,085	
	Other Outlays Subtotal		\$1,175,325	\$1,174,146	\$1,174,085	\$0	\$1,174,085	\$0



2022 MS-27

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2021	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2022	for period ending 6/30/2023	Appropriations for A	period ending 6/30/2023	
Fund Transfe	ers							
5220-5221	To Food Service		\$3,819	\$10,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue	02	\$0	\$265,000	\$265,000	\$0	\$265,000	\$0
5230-5239	To Capital Projects		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5254	To Agency Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5399	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9990	Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9992	Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Fund Transfers Subtotal		\$3,819	\$275,000	\$265,000	\$0	\$265,000	\$0
	Total Operating Budget Appropriations				\$16,385,584	\$0	\$16,385,584	\$0



2022 MS-27

Special Warrant Articles

			School Board's	School Board's	Budget Committee's	Budget Committee's
				Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations 6/30/2023		
Account	Purpose	Article	(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)	(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund	V V - A - Advantage School Sch	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	To Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Total Proposed Specia	al Articles	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0



2022 MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

Account	Purpose		Article	for period ending 6/30/2023	School Board's Appropriations for A period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2023	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)
		Total Proposed Individual Articles		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0



2022 MS-27

Revenues

Account	Source	Article	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2022	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023
Local Source	ces				
1300-1349	Tuition		\$0	\$0	\$0
1400-1449	Transportation Fees		\$0	\$0	\$0
1500-1599	Earnings on Investments	02	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500
1600-1699	Food Service Sales	02	\$162,915	\$163,154	\$163,154
1700-1799	Student Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
4000 4000	Other Local Sources	02	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000
1900-1999	Other Eddar Oddrood				
1900-1999	Curci Eddal Codioco	Local Sources Subtotal	\$167,415	\$167,654	\$167,654
State Source 3210		Local Sources Subtotal	\$167,415 \$0	\$167,654 \$0	\$167,654 \$0
State Source	ces	Local Sources Subtotal			
State Source 3210	ces School Building Aid	Local Sources Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0
State Sourc 3210 3215	es School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid	Local Sources Subtotal	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
State Source 3210 3215 3220	ses School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Catastrophic Aid		\$0 \$0 \$132,533	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0
State Source 3210 3215 3220 3230	es School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Catastrophic Aid		\$0 \$0 \$132,533 \$152,500	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$152,500	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$152,500
State Source 3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249	Sees School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Catastrophic Aid Vocational Aid		\$0 \$0 \$132,533 \$152,500 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$152,500 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$152,500 \$0
State Source 3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249 3250	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Catastrophic Aid Vocational Aid Adult Education	02	\$0 \$0 \$132,533 \$152,500 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$152,500 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$152,500 \$0
3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249 3250 3260 3270	Sees School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Catastrophic Aid Vocational Aid Adult Education Child Nutrition	02	\$0 \$0 \$132,533 \$152,500 \$0 \$0 \$2,900	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$152,500 \$0 \$0 \$2,900	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$152,500 \$0 \$0 \$2,900



2022 MS-27

Revenues

		Kevei	iues		
Account	Source	Article	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2022	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023
Federal Sou	ırces				
4100-4539	Federal Program Grants	02	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000
4540	Vocational Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4550	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4560	Child Nutrition	02	\$54,300	\$54,300	\$54,300
4570	Disabilities Programs	02	\$190,000	\$190,000	\$190,000
4580	Medicaid Distribution	02	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$20,000
4590-4999	Other Federal Sources (non-4810)		\$0	\$0	\$0
4810	Federal Forest Reserve		\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Finar	Federal Sources	Suptotal	\$339,300	\$339,300	\$339,300
5110-5139	Sale of Bonds or Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
5140	Reimbursement Anticipation Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
5221	Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund	ı	\$0	\$0	\$0
5222	Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5230	Transfer from Capital Project Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5251	Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5699	Other Financing Sources		\$0	\$0	\$0
9997	Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)		\$0	\$0	\$0
9998	Amount Voted from Fund Balance		\$0	\$0	\$0
9999	Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes	02	\$1,405,599	\$500,000	\$500,000
	Other Financing Sources	Subtotal	\$1,405,599	\$500,000	\$500,000
	Total Estimated Revenues and	d Credits	\$2,200,247	\$1,162,354	\$1,162,354



2022 MS-27

Budget Summary

Item	School Board Period ending 6/30/2023 (Recommended)	Budget Committee Period ending 6/30/2023 (Recommended)
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$16,385,584	\$16,385,584
Special Warrant Articles	\$0	\$0
Individual Warrant Articles	\$0	\$0
Total Appropriations	\$16,385,584	\$16,385,584
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$1,162,354	\$1,162,354
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant	\$2,579,631	\$2,579,631
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised	\$12,643,599	\$12,643,599



2022 MS-27

Supplemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee	\$16,385,584
Less Exclusions:	
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$705,000
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$469,085
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$0
5. Mandatory Assessments	\$0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above)	\$1,174,085
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6)	\$15,211,499
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%)	\$1,521,150
Collective Bargaining Cost Items: 9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)	\$0
10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)	\$0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10)	\$0
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted	60
	\$0